GTATE OF NEW MEXICO				a			
RGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT			ATION DIVISION			Form C-104 Revised 10-1-70	
	Ŭ	P. O. 4	1OX 2088				
		SANTA FE, NI	IW MEXICO	5 87501			
LAND DFFICH			00.41.1.00.14				
TRANSPORTER UIL UIL		REQUEST F	OR ALLOWAE	SLE			
PAGNATION OFFICE	AUTHOR	IZATION TO TRAN	ISPORT OIL A	ND NATURAL	GA S		
Yates Petrol	.eum Corpora	tion V					
Address 207 South 4t	h St Arto	esia, NM 88210		**************************************			
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper b	01)		10	ther (Please expla	in)		
New Well X	Change in		EIVED				
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Cil Casingheo		Cas				
If change of ownership give name		Name of Street	0 1982				······································
and address of previous owner		0. 0	. D.				
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND		ARTESIA,					
Powers OL Federal	well No. 5	Pool Name, Including Pecos Slope		1	• · · ·	IM 14755	Loass No
Location		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		l		Federal	_l
Unit Letter A ; 6	60 Feel From	n The North Li	ine and <u>6</u>	60 Fee	1 From The Eas	<u>t</u>	
Line of Section 10 T	whatp 65	Range	25E	, NMPM,	Chaves		County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOL	RTEL OF OIL	AND NATURAL G					
Neme of Authorized Transporter of C Navajo Crude Oil Pu		ndensate [X]		e address to whic.		f this form is t	o be senij
Кале of Authorized Transporter of C	asingteed Gas			9, Artesia, e address to which		f this form is t	o be sent)
Transwestern Pipeli		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Box 252	21, Houston	, TX · 77001		
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks,	Unit Sec.	fs 25e	ls gas octual Yes	ly connected?	When Appr	olicles	.'s
If this production is commingled w COMPLETION DATA	ith that from any	other lease or pool,		ling order numbe	er:		
Designate Type of Completi		l Well Gas Well	1 1	Workover Dee	pen Plug Bac	:k Same Res	v. Diff. Rest
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Re	Y X ady 10 Prod.	X ! Total Depth	. <u> </u>	P.B.T.D.		,
4-10-82		28-82	4250'			4159'	
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3915.9' GR	Name of Produc	-	Top Oll/Gas 3707			Tubing Depth 3666'	
Perforations 2707 000	_1				and the second se	O Ising Shoe	
3707-386		BING, CASING, ANI	DCENENTING	RECORD	4232	2'	
HOLESIZE		TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET			SACKS CEMENT	
12-1/4"		8-5/8"	882 '			700	
7-7/8"		<u>4-1/2"</u> 2-3/8"	4250'			350	
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWAR		<u> </u>				
OIL WELL			pth or be for ful			equal to or ex	ceed top allo.
Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test		Producing Met	nod (Flow, pump,	gas liji, etc.j		
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Tubing Pressure		Casing Pressure		Choke Size	
Actual Prod. During Test	ОЦ-ВЫ.		Water-Bbls.		Gas + MCF	Gas+MCF	
GAS WELL						•	
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D 486	Longth of Tost 3 hrs		Bbis. Condens	ate//AMCF	Gravity of	/ Condensate	
Teeling Method (pilol, back pr.)	Tubing Preseure	(shut-in)	Casing Pressu	(fibut-in)	Choxe Six		
Back Pressure	610		Pack			1/2"	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN					RVATION DIV 3 0 1982	ISION	
hereby certify that the rules and r Division have been complied with			APPROVE	D UEU Original S		, 1	9
bave is true and complete to the			·BY	Uriginal o Loslia A. (
\bigcap	0		TITLE	Supervisor	District II		
1 -	R			orm is to be file			
Alanta	1we)	unt_	wall, this to	is a request for one must be acc	or pented by a i	chaletion of	the deviation
Engineerin	well, this form must be accompanied by a inclusion of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with NULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow- able on new and recompleted wells.						
(Tu							
5-19-8 (Dat			Fill ou well neme o	t only Sections r number, or train	1, 11, 111, and aporter, or other	VI for change such change	or of owner of conditis
				r 1. ormn C-104			
		11	- rompicities				

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

OCT 2 5 1982

RECEIVED

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

DATE October 21, 1982

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

purchase of gas from the __Yates Petroleum Corp.

Powers "OL" Federal

••••

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

was made on

Transwestern Name of purchaser

ъ. т

Transwestern Pipeline Company Company

H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe Operator

Well #5 - Unit Letter "A" Well Unit

Pecos Slope (Abo)

Pool

October 18, 1982

Lease

10-6S-25E, Chaves County

S.T.R.



LaRue Drilling Co., Inc. — Oil Well Drilling Contractors

P. O. BOX 202 ARTESIA, NEW MEXCIO 88210

April 21, 1982 MAY 2 0 1982 O. C. D. Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210

> Re: Powers OL Federal #5 660' FNL & 660' FEL Sec. 10, T6S, R25E Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEVIATION
$1/4^{0}$
$1/2^{0}_{0}$
$1/2^{0}_{0}$
$1/4^{0}_{0}$
$1/2^{0}_{0}$
$3/4^{0}_{2}$
1 ⁰
10
10

Very truly yours,

B. N. Muncy Jr.

Secretary

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

) Ž

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 21st day of April, 1982.

- 4	www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.ww
1	OFFICIAL SEAL
	Signature Laure Carpon
	REGINIAL GARNER
1	NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW MEXICO NOTARY BOND FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
	NOTARY BOND FILED WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
į	My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 1984